(a) Sir, presently 101 number employees are working on contract basis in 

Jind Circle of Irrigation & Water Resources Department. 

b) Sir, the total amount spent on salary of above said employees from the 

financial year 2017-18 to financial year 2020-21 is Rs. 4,56,04,843/- 

(Four crore fifty six lakh four thousand eight hundred forty three 

rupees). 

c) Sir, a statement is placed on the table of the House.   

Statement  

Unstarred Assembly Question No. 180 

The list of employees presently working on contract basis in Jind Circle of 

Irrigation & Water Resources  Department is as under: